
sdi architects + design         909 main street  |  miles city, mt 59301 
www.sdiarch.com      406 . 234 . 0777  |  bjanshen@sdiarch.com  
 
 
 

If responding to an RFP or CCD, please include any total amounts for associated changes in Contract Time 
and/or Contract Sum.  Contractor is required to provide supplementary breakdowns for justifications of these 
changes with their response. 

SDI #2022007 

#019 
☐ RFI (Request for Information) 
☒ RFP (Request for Proposal) 
☐ CCD (Construction Change Directive) 
 
 

SIDNEY CITY HALL REMODEL 
Sidney, Montana 

 
 
TO: B&B BUILDERS, INC. 

ATTN: Gentrie Lemerond 
108 2nd Street NE 
Sidney, MT 59270 

FROM:  SDI ARCHITECTS + DESIGN 
   ATTN: Brandon Janshen, AIA 
   909 Main Street 
   Miles City, MT 59301

 
 
In order to expedite the Work and avoid or minimize delays in the Work, please respond to the following within 
(7) calendar days after the send date listed below. 
 
SENT:  03-13-2024 DIVISION(S) AFFECTED: 06,10 
 

 
 

 
 

 

REQUEST: 
 
Per the attached drawings, provide exterior signage for the project. 
Provide treated 2x blocking behind panels as needed for w. side sign. 
 

REASON: 
 
Owner request. 
 

CONTRACTOR’S RESPONSE: 
 
DEBIT: $5,062.00 
CALENDAR DAYS: Depends on lead time of letters once approved.    





 

 

 

 

March 18, 2024 

 

 

PRICE QUOTATION 

 

 

TO: GENTRIE LEMEROND 

B & B BUILDERS 

108 2ND Street N.E. 

Sidney, MT  59270 

 

 

RE: City Hall - Remodel 

 Sidney, MT 

 

 

Gentrie,  

Per RFP #019 we have priced the following items. 

 
 

EXTERIOR SIGNS as manufactured by Gemini:  We are quoting per the quantities, 

models & sizes below.  Any changes will require revised pricing. 

 

   8 – Letters, 16” h. cast aluminum, dark bronze anodized 

 12 – Letters, 8” h. cast aluminum, dark bronze anodized                           $ 2,899.00 
 

 

Terms: All items are quoted F.O.B. factory, full freight allowed to jobsite. Installation, 

blocking,  or field verification are not included unless specifically noted. 
 

Please consider the above prices valid for thirty (30) days only.   
 

Where credit has been established, net 30 days, 1-½% interest will be charged per 

month on any balance after 30 days.  Interest, re-billing fees, attorney fees, and 

any other costs associated to the collection of past due accounts will be added. 
 

Prices do not include state, federal taxes or TERO taxes unless noted.      
 

Sincerely, 

DuPREE BUILDING SPECIALTIES of MT 

 
Carl W. Rose 
 

carl@dupreebldgspec.com 
 

 

ACCEPTED:  _________________________________________     DATE:  __________________ 

Install = 18MH x 75/HR = 1,350.00 + 75 Misc Mat. + 2,899.00 = 4,324.00 x 7% OH = 4,626.68 x 8% Profit = 4996.81 x 1.3% Bond = 5,061.77

mailto:carl@dupreebldgspec.com

	#019
	☐ RFI (Request for Information)
	☒ RFP (Request for Proposal)
	☐ CCD (Construction Change Directive)

